BILL NUMBER

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

11

17

83

88

89

90

92

94

95

96

100

108

109

112

113

1975 INDEX OF MEASURES HEARD IN

INSTITUTIONS

SENATE COMMITTEE

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions
Judiciary 5-5

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Commerce and Labor 4-17
Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

SENATE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH, WELFARE AND STATE

2-21

4-22

2-21; 2-25

3-25

3-25

3-25

3-25

3-25

3-25

3-25

4-11; 4-15; 4-18; 4-22

2-28

5-6

2-28

Revised 6-2015



A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

133

134

135

144

145

236

307

422

433

534

579

719

723

724

746

747

761

AJ.R.5

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions
Finance 5-8

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions
Judiciary 5-13; 5-14

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

3-25

2-28

2-28

2-21; 2-28; 3-11

2-21

3-4

3-7

4-29

4-18

4-25

5-6; 5-16

5-16

5-9

5-13

5-13

5-13

5-16

3-25



AJ.R. 24

AJ.R. 32

AJ.R. 38

AJ.R. 39

S.B.8

S.B.25

S.B. 26

S.B. 38

S.B. 39

S.B. 56

S.B. 57

S.B.58

S.B. 59

S.B. 68

S.B. 69

S.B.91

S.B. 92

S.B.95

Health, Welfare and State Institutions
Legislative Functions 5-6

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

5-2

5-2; 5-16

5-9

1-28; 2-4; 2-7; 2-18

2-4; 2-18; 2-25; 4-15

3-7

1-28

1-28

2-18

2-7

2-7

2-7

2-11

2-11

2-11; 2-21; 3-25; 5-9

3-4

2-18; 2-28; 3-18



S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

98

99

134

138

165

168

169

170

171

203

204

244

245

247

248

258

Government Affairs 2-6
Health, Welfare and State Institutions
Judiciary 4-10; 4-29; 5-12; 5-13

Government Affairs 2-6
Finance 2-21am1
Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions
Finance 4-24;5-5

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions
Finance 5-5

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions
Commerce and Labor 5-1

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

2-28; 3-7, 3-18; 3-25; 4-22

2-21

5-2; 5-6

2-25

3-11; 4-18

3-4

3-4; 3-18; 5-2

3-4; 3-18

3-4; 3-18

3-7; 3-11, 4-15; 4-29

3-7

4-29

4-29

4-15

3-11



S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

259

260

261

262

263

288

298

304

309

316

333

346

347

353

356

374

382

394

459

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Finance 3-5pm
Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

3-11; 3-25

3-11; 3-25

3-11; 3-25

3-11

3-11

3-14; 4-15; 4-18

4-8; 4-16

3-14

3-14; 5-9

3-21; 4-22

4-25

3-21; 4-22

3-25; 4-25

4-29

4-29

4-1; 4-4; 4-8; 4-11, 4-15; 4-16; 4-25; 5-16

4-25; 5-16

4-22

4-18; 4-22



S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

460

466

526

538

558

566

588

593

594

602

611

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

Health, Welfare and State Institutions

4-18; 4-22; 4-25

4-25

5-2

5-2

5-9

5-9

5-9

5-13

5-16



SENATE STANDING COMMITTEES
Fifty-Eighth Session, 1975

' {The Chairman is named first on each committee; the Vice Chairman
) ' is named second on each committee.)

COMMERCE AND LABOR—
Echols, Blakemore, Bryan, Foote, Monroe, Sheerin, Raggio.

EDUCATION-—
Bryan, Schofield, Blakemore, Foote, Neal, Sheerin, Young.

ENVIRONMENT AND PUBLIC RESOURCES—
Wilson, Bryan, Blakemore, Gojack, Neal, Sheerin, Dodge.

FINANCE—
Lamb, Gibson, Brown, Monroe, Walker, Raggio, Young.

GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS—
Gibson, Walker, Foote, Gojack, Hilbrecht, Schofield, Dodge.

HEALTEI WELFARE AND STATE INSTITUTIONﬁ;_I
alker, Neal, ack, Herr, Hilbrecht, Schofield, Young.
JUDICIARY—

Close, Wilson, Bryan, Foote, Hilbrecht, Sheerin, Dodge.

LEGISLATIVE FUNCTIONS—
Monroe, Close, Brown, Echols, Gibson, Lamb, Young.

TAXATION— )
Brown, Echois, Close, Herr, Hilbrecht, Wilson, Raggio.
TRANSPORTATION—
Herr, Monroe, Blakemore, Gojack, Neal, Schofield, Raggio.
MAJORITY FLOOR LEADER—
B. Mahlon Brown.
PRESIDENT PRO TEMPORE—
Warren L. Monroe.

MINORITY FLOOR LEADER—
C. Clifton Young.

o




