1975 INDEX OF MEASURES HEARD IN SENATE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH, WELFARE AND STATE INSTITUTIONS

BILL NUMBER	SENATE COMMITTEE	
A.B. 11	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	2-21
A.B. 17	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	4-22
A.B. 83	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	2-21; 2-25
A.B. 88	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	3-25
A.B. 89	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	3-25
A.B. 90	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	3-25
A.B. 92	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	3-25
A.B. 94	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	3-25
A.B. 95	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	3-25
A.B. 96	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	3-25
A.B. 100	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	5-9
A.B. 108	Health, Welfare and State Institutions Judiciary 5-5	4-11; 4-15; 4-18; 4-22
A.B. 109	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	2-28
A.B. 112	Commerce and Labor 4-17 Health, Welfare and State Institutions	5-6
A.B. 113	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	2-28

A.B. 133	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	3-25
A.B. 134	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	2-28
A.B. 135	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	2-28
A.B. 144	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	2-21; 2-28; 3-11
A.B. 145	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	2-21
A.B. 236	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	3-4
A.B. 307	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	3-7
A.B. 422	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	4-29
A.B. 433	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	4-18
A.B. 534	Health, Welfare and State Institutions Finance 5-8	4-25
A.B. 579	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	5-6; 5-16
A.B. 719	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	5-16
A.B. 723	Health, Welfare and State Institutions Judiciary 5-13; 5-14	5-9
A.B. 724	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	5-13
A.B. 746	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	5-13
A.B. 747	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	5-13
A.B. 761	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	5-16
A.J.R. 5	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	3-25

A.J.R. 24	Health, Welfare and State Institutions Legislative Functions 5-6	5-2
A.J.R. 32	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	5-2
A.J.R. 38	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	5-2; 5-16
A.J.R. 39	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	5-9
S.B. 8	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	1-28; 2-4; 2-7; 2-18
S.B. 25	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	2-4; 2-18; 2-25; 4-15
S.B. 26	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	3-7
S.B. 38	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	1-28
S.B. 39	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	1-28
S.B. 56	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	2-18
S.B. 57	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	2-7
S.B. 58	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	2-7
S.B. 59	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	2-7
S.B. 68	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	2-11
S.B. 69	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	2-11
S.B. 91	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	2-11; 2-21; 3-25; 5-9
S.B. 92	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	3-4
S.B. 95	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	2-18; 2-28; 3-18

S.B. 98	Government Affairs 2-6 Health, Welfare and State Institutions Judiciary 4-10; 4-29; 5-12; 5-13	2-28; 3-7; 3-18; 3-25; 4-22
S.B. 99	Government Affairs 2-6 Finance 2-21 am 1 Health, Welfare and State Institutions	2-21
S.B. 134	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	5-2; 5-6
S.B. 138	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	2-25
S.B. 165	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	3-11; 4-18
S.B. 168	Health, Welfare and State Institutions Finance 4-24; 5-5	3-4
S.B. 169	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	3-4; 3-18; 5-2
S.B. 170	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	3-4; 3-18
S.B. 171	Health, Welfare and State Institutions Finance 5-5	3-4; 3-18
S.B. 203	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	3-7; 3-11; 4-15; 4-29
S.B. 204	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	3-7
S.B. 244	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	4-29
S.B. 245	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	4-29
S.B. 247	Health, Welfare and State Institutions Commerce and Labor 5-1	4-15
S.B. 248	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	3-7
S.B. 258	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	3-11

S.B. 259	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	3-11; 3-25
S.B. 260	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	3-11; 3-25
S.B. 261	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	3-11; 3-25
S.B. 262	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	3-11
S.B. 263	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	3-11
S.B. 288	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	3-14; 4-15; 4-18
S.B. 298	Finance 3-5 pm Health, Welfare and State Institutions	4-8; 4-16
S.B. 304	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	3-14
S.B. 309	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	3-14; 5-9
S.B. 316	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	3-21; 4-22
S.B. 333	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	4-25
S.B. 346	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	3-21; 4-22
S.B. 347	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	3-25; 4-25
S.B. 353	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	4-29
S.B. 356	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	4-29
S.B. 374	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	4-1; 4-4; 4-8; 4-11; 4-15; 4-16; 4-25; 5-16
S.B. 382	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	4-25; 5-16
S.B. 394	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	4-22
S.B. 459	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	4-18; 4-22

S.B. 460	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	4-18; 4-22; 4-25
S.B. 466	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	4-25
S.B. 526	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	5-2
S.B. 538	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	5-6
S.B. 558	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	5-6
S.B. 566	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	5-2
S.B. 588	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	5-9
S.B. 593	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	5-9
S.B. 594	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	5-9
S.B. 602	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	5-13
S.B. 611	Health, Welfare and State Institutions	5-16

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEES

Fifty-Eighth Session, 1975

(The Chairman is named first on each committee; the Vice Chairman is named second on each committee.)



Echols, Blakemore, Bryan, Foote, Monroe, Sheerin, Raggio.

EDUCATION-

Bryan, Schofield, Blakemore, Foote, Neal, Sheerin, Young.

ENVIRONMENT AND PUBLIC RESOURCES-

Wilson, Bryan, Blakemore, Gojack, Neal, Sheerin, Dodge.

EINLANCE

Lamb, Gibson, Brown, Monroe, Walker, Raggio, Young.

GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS-

Gibson, Walker, Foote, Gojack, Hilbrecht, Schofield, Dodge.

HEALTH, WELFARE AND STATE INSTITUTIONS—

Walker, Neal, Gojack, Herr, Hilbrecht, Schofield, Young.

JUDICIARY-

Close, Wilson, Bryan, Foote, Hilbrecht, Sheerin, Dodge.

LEGISLATIVE FUNCTIONS—

Monroe, Close, Brown, Echols, Gibson, Lamb, Young.

TAXATION-

Brown, Echols, Close, Herr, Hilbrecht, Wilson, Raggio.

TRANSPORTATION-

Herr, Monroe, Blakemore, Gojack, Neal, Schofield, Raggio.

MAJORITY FLOOR LEADER-

B. Mahlon Brown.

PRESIDENT PRO TEMPORE—

Warren L. Monroe.

MINORITY FLOOR LEADER-

C. Clifton Young.

